697
xiros®
polymer
ball transfer
unit
BB-515-B180-POM
d1
d2

The entire structure of the polymer ball caster consists of
plastic components.
Order key
Ball material
POM
Material
xirodur® B180
Type-No.
Ball bearing
Made of xirodur® B180
POM balls
  +80 °C
 –40 °C
BB-515-B180-POM New! BB-522-B180-POM
 Lubrication- and maintenance-free
 Low coefficient of friction
 Corrosion-resistant and non-magnetic
 Temperature resistant up to +80 °C
 Rlectrically insulating
BB-RT-01-60-ESBB-522A-B180-HS
BB-RT-01-60-
BB-RT-01-60-HDT5-B180-ES
BB-RT-01-100-
RT-01-60
RT-01-60-HDT5
RT-01-100
BB-505-B180-POM
515 BB-515-B180-POM
515A BB-515A-B180-
522 BB-522-B180-POM
522A BB-522A-B180-
BB-515-CR BB-515-B180-POM/BB-515A-B180-
BB-522-CR BB-522-B180-POM/BB-522A-B180-
751750 3D-CAD files, prices and delivery time  www.igus.eu/xirosLifetime calculation, configuration and more  www.igus.eu/xiros
xiros® xiros®
d1
h
1
h
2
d2
h
2
h
1
d1
d2
D D1 d d1 H h T K1 K2 Part No.
100 90.0 60 68 17.5 2.5 60 3.3 3.3
100 90.0 60 68 17.5 2.5 60 3.3 3.3
160 150.0 100 110 20 5 60 5.2 5.2
d1
d2